POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	14	/	2019	
--------------------	----	---	------	--

Date:

March 11th 2019

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Contracts signed for delivery of new conveyors for PGG KWK Piast-Ziemowit Branch

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

Further to Current Report No. 8/2019 of February 1st 2019, issued to announce that the Company's bid for the delivery of new scraper conveyors with accessories for the KWK Piast-Ziemowit Branch of Polska Grupa Górnicza S.A. ("PGG") was selected as the winning bid, the Management Board of FAMUR S.A. of Katowice (the "Company") announces that on March 11th 2019 it was notified that relevant contracts for the delivery of the equipment, dated February 12th 2019, with respect to Tasks 1 and 2 had been signed by the other party i.e. PGG (the "Contracts").

The total value of the Contracts is PLN 65,562,627.00 (VAT exclusive).

The Contracts will be performed gradually, based on orders issued by PGG. In accordance with the terms of the Contracts, the last order should be delivered during the first quarter of 2021.

The terms and conditions of the Contracts do not differ from standard market terms applied in contracts of such type.

Legal basis: Article 17(1) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 16th 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directives 2003/6/EC, 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC.

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32,359 63 00	+48 32,359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)		
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
March 11th 2019	Dawid Gruszczyk	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Segment Domestic Sales	
March 11th 2019	Tomasz Jakubowski	Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Underground segment	